arising from breach of contract, misrepresentation (whether tortuous 
or statutory), tort (including negligence), breach of statutory duty or 
otherwise shall in no event exceed the greater of the sum of [£5 
million] [(five Million Pounds)] or a sum equivalent to One Hundred 
and Twenty-Five Per Cent (125%) of the Contract Charges paid or 
payable to the Supplier in the relevant year of the Contract calculated 
at the date of the event giving rise to the liability (estimated for the full 
year if the event occurs in the first year of the Contract) unless a